Datasheet
CO2 Sensor for Demanding Applications
EE820
Datasheet EE820
v1.11 / Modification rights reserved  |  2
EE820
The EE820 CO2 sensor is optimized for use in harsh, demanding applications, such as hatchers, incubators, life stock

Datasheet EE820
v1.11 / Modification rights reserved  |  6
Ordering Guide
Order example
EE820-HV2A6E1AC0
Accessories
Feature Description Code
H
ar
dw
ar
e
K
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
EE820-
CO2 measuring range 0...2 000 ppm HV1
0...5 000 ppm HV2
0...10 000 ppm HV3
Analogue output 0 - 10 V A3
4 - 20 mA A6
Electrical connection M16x1.5 cable gland E1
M12 connector, 4 poles E9
Accessories No accessories AC0
M12x1 cable socket, for self assembly AC2
Feature Code Description
CO2 measuring range HV2 0...5 000 ppm
Analogue output A6 4 - 20 mA
Electrical connection E1 M16 cable gland
Accessories AC0 No accessories
Accessories Code
USB configuration adapter HA011066
E+E Product Configuration Software
(Free download: www.epluse.com/configurator)
EE-PCS
EE820-FAC Forced Air Circulation Module HA011302
Connection cable M12x1 socket - flying leads
1.5 m (3.3ft)
5 m (16.4 ft)
10 m (32.8 ft)
HA010819
HA010820
HA010821
Protective cap for female M12 connectors HA010781
Protective cap for male M12 connectors HA010782
Power supply adapter V03
For further information, see data sheet Accessories.
Company Headquarters &
Production Site
E+E Elektronik Ges.m.b.H.
Langwiesen 7
4209 Engerwitzdorf | Austria
T +43 7235 605-0
F +43 7235 605-8
Subsidiaries
E+E Sensor Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
T +86 21 6117 6129
E+E Elektronik France SARL
T +33 4 74 72 35 82
E+E Elektronik Deutschland GmbH
T +49 6171 69411-0
E+E Elektronik India Private Limited